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RIDGEWAY. S. C. 

JOSEPH D. BEALE 

PASTOR 

JOSEPH N. CRUMPTON 

CLERK OF SESSION 

CHURC H 

January 1, 1957 

CURRENT EXPENSES (For Ourselves) 

Pastor's Salary 
Pulpit Supply 
Minister's Annuity 
Presbytery Tax 
Traveling Exp. (Pastor, Elder) 20.00 
Music 2 [ . 00 
Office Expenses 
Stamps 
Telephone 
Bulletins 
Merrograph Supplies 

Insurance 
Repairs and Maintainenc e 
Grounds and Bldg. Upkeep 

Cemetery 
Building Fund 
Miscellaneous 

3300.00 
100.00 
330.00 

31.90 

75.00 
62.76 
39.00 
30.00 

225.00 
300,00 
100.00 
60.00 

1200.00 
50.00 

BUDGET 

to December 31, 1957 

BENEVOT,F,NCES (For Others) 

$ 59L8.66 

R. D. ARNDT 
CHAIRMAN OF DIACONATE 

O. W. KENNEDY 
CHURCH TREASURER 

World Missions , 
Assembly's Church Extension 
Assembly's Christion Education 
Annuities and Relief 
General Fund 
Inter Church Agencies 
Synod Church Extension 
Homes - Thornwell Orphanage) 

Home For The Aged ) 

Educational Institutions (P.C.) 
Synods Religious Education 
Other Synod Benevolences 
Presbytery's Religious Education 
Presbytery's Church Extension 
Other Presbytery's Benevolences 
Miscellaneous Contributions 

Total Current expenses . . , 

Total Benevolences . . 

TOTAL BUDGET 

Ncvember 6, 1956 

. • • . . • • • . 

by the Board of Deacons, 

$ 59L8.66 

1129.00 

11i3.00 
78.00 
7.00 

38.00 
1L..00 
2.00 
5.00 

391.Qo 

178.00 
13.00 
1.00 

27.00 
)40.00 
1.00 

161.00 

7077.66 

Robert D. Arndt 
Chairman 

1129.00 

"CHURCH GOING FAMILIES ARE HAPPIER FAMILIES" 


