## Aimwell Presbyterian Church

RIDGEWAY, S. C.

JOSEPH D. BEALE PASTOR JOSEPH N. CRUMPTON CLERK OF SESSION R. D. ARNDT CHAIRMAN OF DIACONATE O. W. KENNEDY CHURCH TREASURER

CHURCH

BUDGET

January 1, 1957 to December 31, 1957

CURRENT EXPENSES (For Ourselves)

Pastor's Salary \$	3300.00								
Pulpit Supply	100.00								
Minister's Annuity	330.00								
Presbytery Tax	31.90								
Traveling Exp. (Pastor, Elder) 20.00									
Music	25.00								
Office Expenses:									
Stamps	75.00								
Telephone	62.76								
Bulletins	39.00								
Memograph Supplies	30.00								
Insurance	225:00								
Repairs and Maintainence	300.00								
Grounds and Bldg. Upkeep	100.00								
Cemetery	60:00								
Building Fund	1200.00								
Miscellaneous	50.00								

BENEVOLENCES (For Others)

World Missions \$ Assembly's Church Extension Assembly's Christion Education Annuities and Relief	143.00 78.00 7.00 38.00
General Fund	14.00
Inter Church Agencies	2.00
Synod Church Extension	5.00
Homes - Thornwell Orphanage) Home For The Aged )	391.00
Educational Institutions (P.C.)	178.00
Synods Religious Education	43.00
Other Synod Benevolences	1.00
Presbytery's Religious Education	n 27.00
Presbytery's Church Extension	40.00
Other Presbytery's Benevolences	1.00
Miscellaneous Contributions	161.00

\$ 5948.66

## \$ 1129.00

Total	Current	exper	ses	•	٠	•	•	•	•	•	?	•	•	\$ 5948.66	
Total	Benevole	ences	•	•		•					•	•	•	\$ 1129.00	
TOTAL	BUDGET				•	•	•			•	•			\$ 7077.66	

by the Board of Deacons,

November 6, 1956

Robert D. Arndt Chairman